CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

January 19, 2016

Agenda Item:	4.7
Subject:	Approval of Agreement Renewal – Paramedics Plus of Alameda County for Emergency Medical Technician Students (EMT), Chabot College
<u>Background</u> : Paramedics Plus of Alameda County is a provider of emergency medical service, including both advanced life support and basic life support pre-hospital care and transport. Paramedics Plus has agreed to assist Chabot College EMT students by providing a limited field internship experience for students. Paramedics Plus is the new 911 provider and the ambulances respond to emergency 911 calls, each ambulance has an EMT and Paramedic. The experience is beneficial for Chabot students to see the wide range of patient care in the field setting.	
This agreement shall become effective February 1, 2016 ("Effective Date") for a term of forty-eight (48) months from the Effective Date.	
Past actions by the Board of Trustees includes approval for field internship agreements on February 21, 2012 under item 5.5.	
with Paramedics (48) months, Cha	ction: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Agreement Renewal Plus of Alameda County effective February 1, 2016 for a term of forty-eight bot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice ness Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.
	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date
APPRO	OVED DISAPPROVED TABLED